
MARVIN BESHORE
Attorney at Law

130 State Street, P.O. Box 946
Harrisburg, PA 17108-0946

Email: MBeshore@beshorelaw.com

Telephone: (717) 236-0781 Admitted in Pennsylvania and New York

Facsimile:  (717) 236-0791 EIN: 03-0386542

July 17, 2008

Via E-Mail Only - dana.coale.@usda.gov

Ms. Dana Coale, Deputy Administrator 
Dairy Programs, AMS, USDA 
USDA-AMS-Dairy Programs 
1400 Independence Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20250-0225 

Re: Amendment to request for hearing upon amendments to 
Federal Milk Order 33, 7 C.F.R. 1033

Dear Ms. Coale: 

Please accept the attached revised proposed order language as an amendment to the
request filed June 6 and June 20 on behalf of Land O’Lakes, Inc., Michigan Milk Producers
Association, Inc., Foremost Farms USA Cooperative, Inc., Dairylea Cooperative Inc., NFO
Inc., and Dairy Farmers of America, Inc. (the “Cooperatives”) for a hearing on changes to
Order 33:

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

/s/

Marvin Beshore
Attorney for the Cooperatives

MB/tlm
Attachment: Revised Attachment 11

cc: Via E-Mail Only
Gino Tosi - gino.tosi@usda.gov
William Richmond -William.Richmond@usda.gov
Paul Huber - phuber@fmmaclev.com
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David Walker - dwalker@fmmaclev.com
Elvin Hollon - ehollon@dfamilk.com
Ed Gallager - ed.gallagher@dairylea.com
Dennis Schad - djschad@landolakes.com
John Turcinov - jturcinov@dfamilk.com
Carl Rasch -  rasch@mimilk.com
Gary Schmiesing  - gschmiesing@nfo.org
Joe Weis - joe.weis@foremostfarms.com
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